Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY  5709		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SPECTRUM EBP, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	Name: Metavante Corporation	
A CAMPAGE OF THE STATE OF THE S	Internal Address: 4900 W. Brown Deer Road	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Brown Deer, WI 53224-9004	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4900 W. Brown Deer Road	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Suddit Additions. 4300 W. Blown Door 17080	
Secuirty Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Brown Deer State: WI Zip: 53224-9004	
Execution Date: August 23, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/852,119 60/203,038 PCT/US01/14885 Additional numbers atta	n, the execution data of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _3	
Name: Leslie S. Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address: 1000 North Water Street	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Milwaukee, WI 53202		
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is a true copy of the original document.  Leslie S. Miller	September 4, 2002 Signature  September 4, 2002	
Total number of pages including or	over sheet attachments and documents: 17	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM EBP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the pending United States Patent Applications listed in attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, METAVANTE CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is acquiring, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 25, 2002 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), all of the Business Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall acquire all rights in and to the Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, together with any and all claims or causes of infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to the effective date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.

THE PATENTS ARE BEING ASSIGNED BY ASSIGNOR TO ASSIGNEE "AS IS, WHERE IS," WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN ARTICLE V OF THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL SUCH REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTIBILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT AS TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (AS DEFINED IN THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT) OR SOFTWARE (AS DEFINED IN THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT) INCLUDED IN THE BUSINESS ASSETS.

This Patent Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Georgia.

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0364 Title: CFO and Secretary

-2002 12:55 From-

T-549 P.010/031 F-476

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Dated this day of August, 2002.	Dated this day of August, 2002.
SPECTRUM EBP, L.L.C.	METAVANTE CORPORATION
By: A uft	Ву:
Name: Douglas Marcin	Name:

Title:\_\_\_

1035474\_2 POC

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Dated this day of August, 2002.	Dated this 200 day of August, 2002.
SPECTRUM EBP, L.L.C.	METAVANTE CORPORAȚION
Ву:	By: Michael D. Hafford
Name:	Name: Michael D. Hayford
Title:	Title: Chief Financial Officer

## **SCHEDULE A**

Number	Application Date	Title
United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/852,119	May 9, 2001	Electronic Bill Presentment and Payment System
International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/14885	November 7, 2001	Electronic Bill Presentment and Payment System
Provisional Patent Application No. 60/203,038	May 9, 2000	Electronic Bill Presentment and Payment System

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0367

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2002, before me appeared
	, the person who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged that he/she is	of Spectrum EBP, L.L.C., a
Delaware limited liability comp	my, and that he/she signed above as authorized to act on behalf
of Spectrum EBP, L.L.C.	
	Notary Public
STATE OF Whochow  COUNTY OF Milwauker	
COUNTY OF Milwanker	
	Austor , 2002, before me appeared
Michael D. Hayford	the person who signed this instrument, who
acknowledged that he/she is	Chul Tracal Oliver of Metavante Corporation, a
Wisconsin corporation, and that	ne/she signed above as authorized to act on behalf of Metavante
Corporation.	·
	Notary Public

MW640763\_2.DQC

**RECORDED: 09/04/2002** 

2002 12:55 From

STATE OF GEORGIA	)
COUNTY OF Fulton	}
,	
On this day of	, 2002, before me appeared
Donales Hartin	the person who signed this instrument, who
and recovaled conditions have been in CEO	and Sentary of Spectrum EBP, L.L.C., a
	•
Delaware limited liability company, an	d that he/she signed above as authorized to act on behalf
of Spectrum EBP, L.L.C.	MAGRO
	The hand the second second
	The Muchinal a colore
1	Notary Public
	Tores !
en e	
STATE OF	·
COUNTY OF	. 3
*	·
는 사람이 사람이 있다. - 사람이 사람이 있는 사람이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	
On this day of	, 2002, before me appeared
	, the person who signed this instrument, who
	•
acknowledged that he/she is	of Metavante Corporation, a
Wisconsin corporation, and that he/she	signed above as authorized to act on behalf of Metavant
Corporation.	
* : 7:	
	Notary Public
MW638719_1 DOC	
A A CA	
1035474_2.DOC	Д

PATENT REEL: 013055 FRAME: 0369\*\*